## Michelle M. Hugard

Michelle M. Hugard is a Deputy City Attorney for the Civil Liability Division of the Santa Monica City Attorney's Office.

Prior to her current position, she served as a Prosecutor for the Criminal Division of the Santa Monica City Attorney's Office and as a Judicial Law Clerk to the Honorable Stuart M. Rice and Kathleen O. Diesman of the Los Angeles Superior Court. Ms. Hugard is a 2007 graduate of UCLA and a 2010 graduate of UC Davis School of Law.

In addition to her duties as a Deputy City Attorney, Ms. Hugard serves as the Extern Coordinator for the Santa Monica City Attorney's Office, a member of the League of California Cities Attorney Development and Succession Committee, a director for the Barstow Community College Foundation, and a mentor to first-generation college students through the UCLA Alumni Mentorship Program.

In her spare time, Ms. Hugard likes exploring delicious food options throughout Los Angeles with her husband, Miguel, and cuddling with her English Cream Retriever, Thatcher.